per share with effect from February 28,2017. Further, the Share Capital of the Company has

been sub divided from 6,50,00,000 (Six Crore Fifty Lakfis) equity shares of Rs. 10i- (Rupees

Ten) each of the company forming part of the authorized share capital, into 65,00,00,000
(Sixty Five Crores) equity shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One) and the Company is continued to be
a wholly owned subsidiary of Motilal Oswal Securities Limited. The Company issued a new
share certificate of Re.l each in place of the old share certificate, for shareholders holding

[...]

of Re. Il- each by creation of 50,00,000 Equity Shares of Re. 1l- each in order to meet the
long term financial requirements and allotment of ESOP's to the Employees of the Company.

The paid up Share Capital of the Company as on March 31,2077 is Rs. 65,00,00,000/-
(Rupees Sixty Five Crores only). During the year under review, the Company allotted
500,000 equity shares under employee stock option scheme of the Company. Accordingly,
the paid up Share Capital of the Company as on June 16,2017 is Rs. 65,05,00,000/- (Rupees

Sixty Five Crores and Five Lalfis only).